

PS&E JOB NO : 17C502 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009171 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5364
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 20
 W OF 4 CORNERS RD TO E OF WATER ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 17C502
 PROJECT : STBG-0020(192)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	250,000.00	140,000.00	-44.00 %	559,000.00	123.60 %
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 12.0000	S.Y.	25.0000 300.00	180.0000 2,160.00	620.00 % 1,860.00	200.0000 2,400.00	700.00 % 2,100.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 1710.0000	L.F.	5.0000 8,550.00	12.0000 20,520.00	140.00 % 11,970.00	3.0000 5,130.00	-40.00 % -3,420.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 1570.0000	L.F.	4.0000 6,280.00	7.7500 12,167.50	93.75 % 5,887.50	8.0000 12,560.00	100.00 % 6,280.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 4.0000	EACH	350.0000 1,400.00	410.0000 1,640.00	17.14 % 240.00	400.0000 1,600.00	14.29 % 200.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.	L.S.	32,100.00	20,000.00	-37.69 %	25,000.00	-22.12 %
GRADING							
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 91.4000	S.Y.	40.0000 3,656.00	122.5000 11,196.50	206.25 % 7,540.50	95.0000 8,683.00	137.50 % 5,027.00
DRAINAGE							
8	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 92.0000	L.F.	50.0000 4,600.00	50.0000 4,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	50.0000 4,600.00	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17C502 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009171 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5364
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 20
 W OF 4 CORNERS RD TO E OF WATER ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 17C502
 PROJECT : STBG-0020(192)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE							
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 20/15 20.0000	S.F.	250.0000 5,000.00	456.0000 9,120.00	82.40 % 4,120.00	500.0000 10,000.00	100.00 % 5,000.00
10	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 20/15 659.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 9,885.00	46.5000 30,643.50	210.00 % 20,758.50	40.0000 26,360.00	166.67 % 16,475.00
SURFACING							
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 30.0000	TON	120.0000 3,600.00	122.0000 3,660.00	1.67 % 60.00	100.0000 3,000.00	-16.67 % -600.00
12	SHOULDER FINISHING 6.1000	MI.	5,000.0000 30,500.00	7,000.0000 42,700.00	40.00 % 12,200.00	7,200.0000 43,920.00	44.00 % 13,420.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
13	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 20/15 659.0000	S.Y.	18.0000 11,862.00	30.5000 20,099.50	69.44 % 8,237.50	45.0000 29,655.00	150.00 % 17,793.00
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 34240.0000	S.Y.	3.3000 112,992.00	2.6500 90,736.00	-19.70 % -22,256.00	6.5000 222,560.00	96.97 % 109,568.00
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 38.8000	TON	300.0000 11,640.00	250.0000 9,700.00	-16.67 % -1,940.00	325.0000 12,610.00	8.33 % 970.00
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 12568.0000	TON	90.0000 1,131,120.00	84.0000 1,055,712.00	-6.67 % -75,408.00	130.0000 1,633,840.00	44.44 % 502,720.00
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		35,207.00	35,207.00	0.00 %	35,207.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 17C502 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009171 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5364
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 20
 W OF 4 CORNERS RD TO E OF WATER ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 17C502
 PROJECT : STBG-0020(192)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			23,475.00	23,475.00		23,475.00		
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,330.00	20,330.00		20,330.00		
20	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	172.6000	TON	200.0000	160.0000	-20.00 %	310.0000	55.00 %	
			34,520.00	27,616.00	-6,904.00	53,506.00	18,986.00	
21	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL							
	52.0000	L.F.	20.0000	52.7500	163.75 %	55.0000	175.00 %	
			1,040.00	2,743.00	1,703.00	2,860.00	1,820.00	
22	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
23	INLET PROTECTION							
	64.0000	EACH	82.0000	45.0000	-45.12 %	200.0000	143.90 %	
			5,248.00	2,880.00	-2,368.00	12,800.00	7,552.00	
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
25	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
	11.5000	S.Y.	225.0000	75.0000	-66.67 %	27.0000	-88.00 %	
			2,587.50	862.50	-1,725.00	310.50	-2,277.00	
26	TOPSOIL TYPE C							
	11.5000	S.Y.	25.0000	75.0000	200.00 %	70.0000	180.00 %	
			287.50	862.50	575.00	805.00	517.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 17C502 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009171 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5364
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 20
 W OF 4 CORNERS RD TO E OF WATER ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 17C502
 PROJECT : STBG-0020(192)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
27	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 204.0000	L.F.	60.0000 12,240.00	35.0000 7,140.00	-41.67 % -5,100.00	40.0000 8,160.00	-33.33 % -4,080.00	
28	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 62.0000	L.F.	60.0000 3,720.00	35.0000 2,170.00	-41.67 % -1,550.00	40.0000 2,480.00	-33.33 % -1,240.00	
29	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 179.0000	L.F.	60.0000 10,740.00	22.5000 4,027.50	-62.50 % -6,712.50	25.0000 4,475.00	-58.33 % -6,265.00	
30	EXTRUDED CURB 1906.0000	L.F.	15.0000 28,590.00	7.6000 14,485.60	-49.33 % -14,104.40	9.0000 17,154.00	-40.00 % -11,436.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 1463.0000	L.F.	40.0000 58,520.00	46.0000 67,298.00	15.00 % 8,778.00	40.0000 58,520.00	0.00 % 0.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST 5.0000	EACH	100.0000 500.00	120.0000 600.00	20.00 % 100.00	110.0000 550.00	10.00 % 50.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK 5.0000	EACH	15.0000 75.00	29.5000 147.50	96.67 % 72.50	28.0000 140.00	86.67 % 65.00	
34	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	L.F.	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	3,350.0000 6,700.00	11.67 % 700.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	16.67 % 1,000.00	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 150.0000	L.F.	85.0000 12,750.00	99.5000 14,925.00	17.06 % 2,175.00	94.0000 14,100.00	10.59 % 1,350.00	
37	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 3056.0000	L.F.	11.0000 33,616.00	4.7000 14,363.20	-57.27 % -19,252.80	4.5000 13,752.00	-59.09 % -19,864.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17C502 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009171 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5364
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 20
 W OF 4 CORNERS RD TO E OF WATER ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 17C502
 PROJECT : STBG-0020(192)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 83.0000	EACH	50.0000 4,150.00	57.0000 4,731.00	14.00 % 581.00	65.0000 5,395.00	30.00 % 1,245.00	
39	PAINT LINE 71510.0000	L.F.	0.2500 17,877.50	0.2000 14,302.00	-20.00 % -3,575.50	0.2500 17,877.50	0.00 % 0.00	
40	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 4974.0000	L.F.	3.0000 14,922.00	4.9000 24,372.60	63.33 % 9,450.60	6.0000 29,844.00	100.00 % 14,922.00	
41	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 24930.0000	L.F.	3.0000 74,790.00	2.9000 72,297.00	-3.33 % -2,493.00	3.5000 87,255.00	16.67 % 12,465.00	
42	PLASTIC BARRIER CENTER LINE 180.0000	L.F.	8.0000 1,440.00	8.7500 1,575.00	9.38 % 135.00	10.5000 1,890.00	31.25 % 450.00	
43	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 2540.0000	S.F.	7.0000 17,780.00	5.8500 14,859.00	-16.43 % -2,921.00	7.0000 17,780.00	0.00 % 0.00	
44	PLASTIC STOP LINE 739.0000	L.F.	10.5000 7,759.50	8.2000 6,059.80	-21.90 % -1,699.70	10.0000 7,390.00	-4.76 % -369.50	
45	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 61.0000	EACH	165.0000 10,065.00	152.0000 9,272.00	-7.88 % -793.00	175.0000 10,675.00	6.06 % 610.00	
46	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	125.0000 1,000.00	87.7500 702.00	-29.80 % -298.00	100.0000 800.00	-20.00 % -200.00	
47	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 12.0000	EACH	350.0000 4,200.00	111.0000 1,332.00	-68.29 % -2,868.00	130.0000 1,560.00	-62.86 % -2,640.00	
48	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 31.0000	EACH	45.0000 1,395.00	41.0000 1,271.00	-8.89 % -124.00	50.0000 1,550.00	11.11 % 155.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17C502 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009171 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5364
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 20
 W OF 4 CORNERS RD TO E OF WATER ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 17C502
 PROJECT : STBG-0020(192)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
49	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING							
	33.0000	EACH	45.0000	41.0000	-8.89 %	50.0000	11.11 %	
			1,485.00	1,353.00	-132.00	1,650.00	165.00	
50	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	3.3000	MI.	3,750.0000	1,462.0000	-61.01 %	2,000.0000	-46.67 %	
			12,375.00	4,824.60	-7,550.40	6,600.00	-5,775.00	
51	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	8.5000	HUND	1,450.0000	1,053.0000	-27.38 %	1,200.0000	-17.24 %	
			12,325.00	8,950.50	-3,374.50	10,200.00	-2,125.00	
52	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			102.31 %		189.02 %	
			3,460.00	7,000.00	3,540.00	10,000.00	6,540.00	
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	60030.0000	L.F.	0.4500	0.1200	-73.33 %	0.4000	-11.11 %	
			27,013.50	7,203.60	-19,809.90	24,012.00	-3,001.50	
54	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SR20 & SR19							
		L.S.			30.28 %		43.47 %	
			46,700.00	60,840.00	14,140.00	67,000.00	20,300.00	
55	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - DISCOVERY / MILL ROADS							
		L.S.			50.80 %		66.22 %	
			37,300.00	56,250.00	18,950.00	62,000.00	24,700.00	
56	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - HAINES PLACE							
		L.S.			25.00 %		37.54 %	
			61,800.00	77,250.00	15,450.00	85,000.00	23,200.00	
57	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - KEARNEY STREET							
		L.S.			6.92 %		17.49 %	
			38,300.00	40,950.00	2,650.00	45,000.00	6,700.00	
58	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL SYSTEM TSG 1							
		L.S.			42.68 %		62.60 %	
			12,300.00	17,550.00	5,250.00	20,000.00	7,700.00	
59	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-35.64 %		223.78 %	
			254,800.00	164,000.00	-90,800.00	825,000.00	570,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17C502 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009171 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5364
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 20
 W OF 4 CORNERS RD TO E OF WATER ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 17C502
 PROJECT : STBG-0020(192)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
60	FERRY TOLL BOOTH PLASTIC LINE							
	310.0000	L.F.	4.5000	3.0000	-33.33 %	3.7500	-16.67 %	
			1,395.00	930.00	-465.00	1,162.50	-232.50	
61	TUBULAR MARKER							
	27.0000	EACH	75.0000	76.0000	1.33 %	240.0000	220.00 %	
			2,025.00	2,052.00	27.00	6,480.00	4,455.00	
62	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	14.0000	L.F.	75.0000	46.7500	-37.67 %	50.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,050.00	654.50	-395.50	700.00	-350.00	
63	PLASTIC SHARED LANE SYMBOL							
	4.0000	EACH	350.0000	409.5000	17.00 %	500.0000	42.86 %	
			1,400.00	1,638.00	238.00	2,000.00	600.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
64	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
	132.0000	S.F.	50.0000	87.7500	75.50 %	95.0000	90.00 %	
			6,600.00	11,583.00	4,983.00	12,540.00	5,940.00	
65	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	8.0000	EACH	900.0000	1,250.0000	38.89 %	1,500.0000	66.67 %	
			7,200.00	10,000.00	2,800.00	12,000.00	4,800.00	
66	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	4.0000	EACH	550.0000	1,450.0000	163.64 %	1,500.0000	172.73 %	
			2,200.00	5,800.00	3,600.00	6,000.00	3,800.00	
67	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	9.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,250.0000	56.25 %	1,000.0000	25.00 %	
			7,200.00	11,250.00	4,050.00	9,000.00	1,800.00	
68	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX							
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	2,250.0000	275.00 %	250.0000	-58.33 %	
			600.00	2,250.00	1,650.00	250.00	-350.00	
69	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 17C502 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009171 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5364
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 20
 W OF 4 CORNERS RD TO E OF WATER ST
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
 17C502
 PROJECT : STBG-0020(192)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
70	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
71	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		
72	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		
73	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				-25.00 %			100.00 %
			1,000.00	750.00	-250.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	
74	ACCESS PAD							
	28.7000 S.Y.		400.0000	350.0000	-12.50 %	150.0000	-62.50 %	
			11,480.00	10,045.00	-1,435.00	4,305.00	-7,175.00	
75	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP							
	220.1000 S.Y.		340.0000	166.0000	-51.18 %	370.0000	8.82 %	
			74,834.00	36,536.60	-38,297.40	81,437.00	6,603.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,703,144.50</u>	<u>\$2,420,914.00</u>	-10.44%	<u>\$4,362,887.50</u>	61.40%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,703,144.50</u>	<u>\$2,420,914.00</u>	-10.44%	<u>\$4,362,887.50</u>	61.40%	